



**BID TABULATION
ELK GROVE VILLAGE ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ILLINOIS**

BID TABULATION
BIDS RECD 11/16/2021
@ 10:45 AM

CB&I STORAGE TANK SOLUTIONS
14105 s. Route 59
Plainfield, IL 60544

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
52 Wheeler Road
Sugar Grove, IL 60554

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DIVISION A- TANK IMPROVEMENTS							
1	ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK- 500,000 GALLON SINGLE PEDESTAL SPHEROID INCLUDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION (155.7' TO TCL)	LSUM	1	\$ 2,493,137.80	\$ 2,493,137.80	\$ 2,125,000.00	\$ 2,125,000.00
2	FOUNDATION AND UTILITY ROOM, INCLUDING PIPING, BUTTERFLY VALVE, ELECTRICAL CONDUITS AND APPURTENANCES FOR ITEM 1, INCLUDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	LSUM	1	\$ 585,552.00	\$ 585,552.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
3	CONTAINMENT	LSUM	1	\$ 182,492.00	\$ 182,492.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
4	EXTERIOR PAINTING, COMPLETE	LSUM	1	\$ 123,076.00	\$ 123,076.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
5	INTERIOR WET PAINTING, COMPLETE	LSUM	1	\$ 109,283.00	\$ 109,283.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
6	INTERIOR DRY PAINTING, COMPLETE	LSUM	1	\$ 53,050.00	\$ 53,050.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	LETTERING AND LOGO	LSUM	1	\$ 84,880.00	\$ 84,880.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	TESTING AND DISINFECTION FOR FINAL COMPLETION	LSUM	1	\$ 3,183.00	\$ 3,183.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	SCADA, COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL	LSUM	1	\$ 54,142.00	\$ 54,142.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LSUM	1	\$ 33,422.00	\$ 33,422.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	SPLASH PAD (6' X 6' PCC)	LSUM	1	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	SUMP SERVICE, 4-INC PVC SCHEDULE 40	FOOT	51	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00
DIVISION B- SITE IMPROVEMENTS							
13	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	FOOT	2,010	\$ 4.70	\$ 9,447.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,100.00
14	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LSUM	1	\$ 33,209.00	\$ 33,209.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	ELECTRIC SERVICE - COMED CONNECTION FEE	UNIT	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,050	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	230	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
18	INLET FILTERS (MODIFIED)	EACH	21	\$ 231.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00
19	TEMPORARY DITCH FILTER	FOOT	20	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
20	EARTH EXCAVATION	LSUM	1	\$ 83,156.00	\$ 83,156.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
21	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	UNDERCUTTING FOR UTILITIES	CU YD	50	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	150	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	TREE REMOVAL (6"-15" UNIT DIAMETER)	UNIT	98	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,920.00
26	TREE REMOVAL (15"+ UNIT DIAMETER)	UNIT	18	\$ 37.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
27	RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	FOOT	120	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	155	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,875.00
29	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (MODIFIED)	FOOT	1,525	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,625.00
30	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	5,090	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,900.00
31	PLUG AND ABANDON STORM SEWER	EACH	9	\$ 1,321.00	\$ 11,889.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
32	STORM SEWER REMOVAL (VARIOUS SIZES)	FOOT	975	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,500.00



BID TABULATION
ELK GROVE VILLAGE ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ILLINOIS

		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 11/16/2021 @ 10:45 AM		CB&I STORAGE TANK SOLUTIONS 14105 s. Route 59 Plainfield, IL 60544		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	22	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 28,006.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
34	STORM SEWER RESTRICTOR PIPE REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	WATER MAIN REMOVAL (VARIOUS SIZES)	FOOT	800	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00
36	WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED	LSUM	1	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 15,862.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 14,324.00	\$ 14,324.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
38	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING STOP	EACH	2	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 12"	FOOT	873	\$ 93.00	\$ 81,189.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 61,110.00
40	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 15"	FOOT	96	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00
41	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18"	FOOT	105	\$ 122.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,925.00
42	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 FRAME AND GR	EACH	5	\$ 4,456.00	\$ 22,280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
43	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND G	EACH	1	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID W/ RESTRICTOR PLATE	EACH	1	\$ 6,499.00	\$ 6,499.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
45	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	5	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
46	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
47	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED L	EACH	1	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
48	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 FRAME AND GRAT	EACH	1	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
49	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRA	EACH	1	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
50	MODULAR BURIED STORMWATER STORAGE UNITS	LSUM	1	\$ 1,153,694.00	\$ 1,153,694.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00
51	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"	FOOT	435	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,055.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,050.00
52	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	6	\$ 6,419.00	\$ 38,514.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
53	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 6-INCH	FOOT	70	\$ 164.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
54	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 12-INCH	FOOT	515	\$ 212.00	\$ 109,180.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 64,375.00
55	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 16-INCH	FOOT	1,050	\$ 249.00	\$ 261,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 157,500.00
56	WATER MAIN (MODIFIED), 20-INCH	FOOT	50	\$ 303.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00
57	WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	6,500	\$ 9.30	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,000.00
58	12" GATE VALVE AND VAULT, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	6	\$ 11,671.00	\$ 70,026.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
59	16" GATE VALVE AND VAULT, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	7	\$ 21,008.00	\$ 147,056.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
60	20" GATE VALVE AND VAULT, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$ 28,010.00	\$ 28,010.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
61	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	7	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
62	FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	FOOT	10	\$ 467.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
63	SLEEVES, PVC, SDR, 21, 18-INCH	FOOT	66	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00
64	SLEEVES, PVC, SDR, 21, 24-INCH	FOOT	22	\$ 257.00	\$ 5,654.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,672.00
65	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	SQ FT	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
66	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (FOOT	1,500	\$ 64.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00
67	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 12-INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	2,100	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00
68	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	540	\$ 178.00	\$ 96,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,600.00



**BID TABULATION
ELK GROVE VILLAGE ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ILLINOIS**

		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 11/16/2021 @ 10:45 AM		CB&I STORAGE TANK SOLUTIONS 14105 s. Route 59 Plainfield, IL 60544		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
69	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	185	\$ 249.00	\$ 46,065.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00
70	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	410	\$ 102.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00
71	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	12	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
72	RESTORATION	LSUM	1	\$ 147,389.00	\$ 147,389.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
73	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	SQ YD	13,330	\$ 0.74	\$ 9,864.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,990.00
74	SECURITY FENCE	FOOT	780	\$ 218.00	\$ 170,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 117,000.00
75	SECURITY GATE	EACH	3	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 16,074.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
76	STONE PIER	EACH	11	\$ 11,003.00	\$ 121,033.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
77	BOLLARDS	EACH	2	\$ 934.00	\$ 1,868.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
78	TEMPORARY WATER FILLED BARRIER	FOOT	65	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
79	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	82	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,362.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,460.00
80	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	84	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00
81	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (MODIFIED)	LSUM	1	\$ 14,270.00	\$ 14,270.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
82	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, 2-TYPE 1 FRAMES, CLOSED LIDS W/ RESTRICTOR PLATE	EACH	1	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 7,128,000.00		\$ 5,286,862.00